Docket No.: GSH 08-892801 01-17-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → 101950097 To the Honorable Commissioner of riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SUBRAMANIAN, Ramesh FOLEY, Luc Name: Corel Corporation MEREU, Stephen Address: 1600 Carling Avenue ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger City: Ottawa State/Prov.: Ontario Security Agreement Change of Name Country: CANADA ZIP: K1Z 8R7 Other Execution Date: November 9, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes X No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 9, 2001 Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. 01/14/2002 EFLORES 00000170 10039486 03 FC:581 40.00 DP ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers \5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dale F. Regelman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 45,625 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Hayes, Soloway, Hennessey, Grossman & Hage Authorized to be charged to deposit account 130 W. Cushing Street 8. Deposit account number: 08-1391 _____ State/Prov.: AZ City: Tucson (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 85701 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 9, 2001 Dale F. Regelman Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012462 FRAME: 0347

1/3

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas SUBRAMANIAN, Ramesh, FOLEY, Luc and MEREU, Stephen (hereinafter "the Assignor"), whose full post office addresses are 3020 Olympic Way, Gloucester, Ontario, K1T 1Y4, Canada, 11 DeTeilier, Gatineau, Quebec, J8T 8C2, Canada, and 332 Warden Avenue, Orleans, Ontario, K1E 1T4, Canada respectively has made an invention which is the subject of United States Patent Application entitled Component User Interface Management (hereinafter "the Patent Application");

Whereas Corel Corporation (hereinafter "the Assignee"), whose full post office address is 1600 Carling Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K1Z 8R7, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, and the invention or inventions described therein;

Now therefore, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, all its right, title and interest, in United States and all other countries and jurisdictions throughout the world, in and to the Patent Application, and the invention or inventions described therein, including its corresponding right to claim priority from the Patent Application in any country or jurisdiction, including all its corresponding right, title and interest in and to any Patents which may issue therefrom, and including all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all the said Patents to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which the said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the said Patents could have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

TEGTOTI PATENT TOUS, EULADE

REEL: 012462 FRAME: 0348

			Mer July	***	•	2/3
SIGNED	at BURNABY	. CANABA	thie	04 day of	NOVEMBER.	3 1
	(City/l'own)	(Country)		(Date)	(Month)	(Yaur)
1	11		÷			
(Fignmun of	Witness)	r	SUB	RAMANIA	N, Ramucsh	
24	U HEATE	m /	\	Limk		
(Name of Wi	hes: Please Print or Type)	<u>- V</u>	(Signa	Assigner)		
				•	•	
SIGNED		f <u>.</u>	, this	day of_		
1	(City/l'own)	(Country)	1	Date)	(Month)	(Yœr)
	;		13 44 198			•
(Signature of	Witness)	·	FOL	EY, Luc	•	
	1	-			*	
(Numa of Wi	tness: Phones Print or Type)		la se			 ,
			W-3V3	sure of Assistant		,
	÷ ;		*4 ***	ज		
SIGNED:		7	this	day of _	_	
	(City/Town)	(Country)	(h-1)	Date)	(Month)	(Year)
	1					
(Signmure of	Wilasys		ME	tEU, Stepher	ı ' •	
	withday		ŗ	п .	1.	
(Name of Wi	ness: Please Print or Type)		-	<u> </u>	r	
1			្តែក្សា	and of Assigner)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	I	-	1	:•	1	
1 :	:	•				
			1'5.	, .		
	•		•		•	
			Prije.	1.		
:';			۲,	•	• • •	•
	1.		167	•	en V	
\	: .				٠	

						2/3
SIGNED at (City/Town) (Coun			, this	day of		
	(City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)		(Month)	(Year)
(Signature of Witness)			SUBRAMANIAN, Ramesh			
(Name of Witness:	Please Print or Type)		(Signature o	n' Accioner		
	••			•		•
SIGNED at o	(City/Toan)	(Country)	this 4	_day of	(Month)	(Year)
(Signature of Witness	(382		FOLEY,	, Luc		
	Please Print or Type)		(Signature o	of Assignor)	£2/	
SIGNED at _	OHausoc (City/Town)	(County)	, this 9 (Doze)	_ day of	Movember .	2001 . (Year)
(Signature of Winner	58)		MEREU	, St eph e	n _	
	THOMPSON Please Print or Type)	•	(Signature o	L // of Assignor)	Yen-	

3/3

The undersigned Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment.

SIGNED at Of

Country) this 9th day of November (Month)

(Name of Witness: Please Print or Type)

COREL CORPORATION

(Signature of Authorized Signing Officer)

CHRIS DIFRANCESCO
(Nature of Authorized Signing Officer: Please Print or Type)

CORPORATE COUNSEL
(Title of Authorized Signing Officer: Please Print or Type)

L00.d ε66/μ# RECORDED: 11/09/2001

TARREST STENT TO THE REEL: 012462 FRAME: 0351

COMER